92.86



1369

James W Cnok Vice President - Projects, Engineering and Construction

General Offices: 1945 West Parnell Road, Jackson, MI 49201 • (517) 788-0453

September 25, 1985

Director of Office of Inspection and Enforcment Att Mr James M Taylor US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

MIDLAND PROJECT - ALAB-106 MONTHLY REPORT FOR AUGUST 1985 DOCKET NOS 50-329 AND 50-330 FILE 0.4.6 SERIAL 32386

In accordance with Condition of Memorandum and Order ALAB-106, dated March 23, 1973, and Amendment No 1 of the Midland Plant Construction Permit, enclosed are five copies of the following documents written or closed during the month; Bechtel Nonconformance Reports, Quality Action Requests, Management Corrective Action Reports, Quality Audit Findings; Babcock & Wilcox Reports of Nonconformity; Consumers Power Company Nonconformance Reports, Audit Finding Reports, Quality Action Requests, Corrective Action Reports, and Management Corrective Action Requests/Reports.

tainera, Cool,

JWC/WRB/1m

CC JGKeppler, USNRC Region III (w/enc) CBechhoefer, Esq, ASLB (w/enc) ALAB-106 Service List (w/enc)

> 8510160279 850925 PDR ADOCK 05000329 A PDR

> > Doop

ALAB-106 MONTHLY REPORT SERVICE LIST

Mr Frank J Kelley, Esq Attorney General of the State of Michigan Ms Carole Steinberg, Esq Assistant Attorney General Environemntal Protection Div 720 Law Building Lansing, MI 48913

Mr Myron M Cherry, Esq Cherry & Flynn 3 First National Plaza Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60602

Mr F C Williams, Esq Isham, Lincoln & Beale 1120 Connecticut Ave, NW Suite 325 Washington, DC 20036

Ms Barbara Stamiris 5795 North River Road Route 3 Freeland, MI 48623

Mr John DeMeester, Esq Dow Chemical Building Michigan Division Midland, MI 48640

Mr Michael I Miller, Esq Isham, Lincoln & Beale 3 First National Plaza 52nd Floor Chicago, IL 60602 Mr Steve Gadler 2120 Carter Avenue St Paul, MN 55108

Mr William Clements (2)
Docketing & Services
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the Secretary
Washington, DC 20555

Ms Mary Sinclair 5711 Summerset Street Midland, MI 48640

Mr William D Paton, Esq Counsel for the NRC Staff US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Mr P Robert Brown, Jr Clark, Klein & Beaumont 1600 First Federal Building 1001 Woodward Avenue Detroit, MI 48226

Ms Lynne Bernabei
Government Accountability
Project of the Institute
for Policy Studies
1901 Q Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009

Mr James E Brunner, Esq Consumers Power Company 212 West Michigan Avenue Jackson, MI 49201

ALAB-106 MONTHLY REPORT AUGUST 1985

Bechtel Nonconformance Reports - None

Bechtel Quality Action Requests - None

Bechtel Management Corrective Action Reports - None

Bechtel Quality Audit Findings - None

Babcock & Wilcox Reports of Nonconformity - None

Consumers Power Company Nonconformance Reports - Q-00025, Opened 08/27/85 Q-00026, Opened 08/23/85

Consumers Power Company Audit Finding Reports - None

Consumers Power Company Quality Action Requests - None

Consumers Power Company Corrective Action Reports - None

Consumers Power Company Management Corrective Action Request/Reports - None

KELUNU LU. . REV 15 NCR NO. OUALITY Q-00025 ASSURANCE DATE ISSUED DIVISION August 23, 1985 FORM QAD-1 NONCONFORMANCE REPORT 18 PAGE 1 OF 2 ITEM LOCATION Service Water Bays SERIAL NO. 3 PART NAME 2 DRAWING OR PART NO. AND REV. N/A N/A Traveling Screens 5 ITEM DESCRIPTION Service Water Traveling Screens - OF-55 A&B 8 ASME A.N.I. REQUIRED 7 REFERENCE DOCUMENT 6 ITEM STARTUP SYSTEM NO. N/A OM-001, Rev 2 N/A 10 ACTION ORGANIZATION 9 INSPECTION PLAN REV Operations and Maintenance Division WO-500533 11 ACTIVITY HOLD REQUIRED: ACTIVITY HOLD ORDER NO. N/A YES X REQUIREMENT Procedure Number OM-001, Rev 2, paragraph 5.3.2.d. states in part "In the execution of the work order if it is found that the engineering criteria and/or work order require revision, the Maintenance Coordinator shall request the assistance of Engineering Technical Support or the initiator of the work request in revising the work order." 13 NONCONFORMANCE While performing a partial inspection to Work Order 22500533-9 (Layup of Service Water Bays and Sluice Gates) it was noted that four Service Water Traveling Screens (Q-equipment) had been removed in order to facilitate the work. The work order did not cover the removal of the screens. A revision to the work order was not obtained prior to removing the screens. ORIGINATED BY 20 LOCATION OF HOLD TAGS OR SEGREATED AREA 19 HOLD TAG APPLIED YES X ITEMS SEGREGATED YES NO N/A X 21 NEED TO REVIEW FOR 23 TREND CODE NCR REVIEWED BY JOHN 4. REPORTABILITY YES X NO 22 DETERMINED TO BE REPORTABLE 25 SECTION HEAD, ASSURANCE ENGINEERING

N/A

YES

N/A

NO

26	CAUSE		35 PAGE 2 OF 2	
27	PROCESS CORRECTIVE ACTION REQUIRED	YES	NO	
28	RECOMMENDED DISPOSITION REWORK SCRAP/REJECT *REQUIRES TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION ATTACHED	REPAIR*	USE AS I	5*
29	CONDITIONAL RELEASE NEEDED YES	NO	CR NO:	
31	DISPOSITION CONCURRENCE ACTION ORGANIZATION DATE O	AD CONSTIDENCE		DATE
		AD CONCURRENCE		DATE
32	ENGINEERING DATE A DISPOSITION ACTION TAKEN	.N.I. (ASME) IF REQU	IRED	
33	METHOD OF DISPOSITION ACTION VERIFICATION	34 NCR C	LOSED BY	
	RESULTS OF DISPOSITION ACTION VERIFICATION			
	ACCEPTABLE UNACCEPTABLE IF UNACCEPTABLE, REFERENCE SUPERSEDING NCR NUMBER	QAD		DATE
		A.N.I. (A	ED	DATE
			QA-006	Rev 2

ASSURANCE DIVISION 1 FORM QAD-1	17 REV 0 17 REV 0 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19			
NONCONFORMANCE REPORT 1 ITEM LOCATION Warehouse 1 2 DRAWING OR PART NO. AND REV. 3 PART NAME NA NA 5 ITEM DESCRIPTION	4 SERIAL NO. NA			
1 ITEM LOCATION Warehouse 1 2 DRAWING OR PART NO. AND REV. 3 PART NAME NA NA 5 ITEM DESCRIPTION	4 SERIAL NO.			
2 DRAWING OR PART NO. AND REV. 3 PART NAME NA NA 5 ITEM DESCRIPTION	NA			
NA NA 5 ITEM DESCRIPTION	NA			
5 ITEM DESCRIPTION				
	ASME A.N.I. REQUIRED			
Hatehouse I Olass B Storage Mea	ASME A.N.I. REQUIRED			
6 ITEM STARTUP SYSTEM NO. 7 REFERENCE DOCUMENT 8				
NA CD-002 revision 0	NA			
9 INSPECTION PLAN REV 10 ACTION ORGANIZATION				
NA Facilities and Materials Division				
11 ACTIVITY HOLD REQUIRED: ACTIVITY HOLD ORDER NO	ACTIVITY HOLD ORDER NO.			
YES X NO NA	NA			
tear resistant and weathertight,"				
NONCONFORMANCE Contrary to the above requirement Warehouse 1 class B stora south west corner of the building roof has a severe leak ca floor during rains. On 8/26/85, following an afternoon rai measuring approximately 25' wide x 60' long x 1 1/2" deep w	using extensive flooding of the n, a standing puddle of water			
19 HOLD TAG APPLIED YES X NO 20 LOCATION OF ITEMS SEGREGATED YES NO	F HOLD TAGS OR SEGREATED AREA			
21 NEED TO REVIEW FOR YES X NO 23 TREND CODE 24 NCR DATE	REVIEWED BY DOWN L. WOOD			
22 DETERMINED TO BE REPORTABLE YES NO NA NA				

26	CAUSE	35 PAGE 2 OF 2
27	PROCESS CORRECTIVE ACTION REQUIRED	YES NO
28	RECOMMENDED DISPOSITION REWORK SCRAP/REJECT *REQUIRES TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION ATTACHED	REPAIR* USE AS IS*
29	CONDITIONAL RELEASE NEEDED YES	NO CR NO:
31	DISPOSITION CONCURRENCE	
	ACTION ORGANIZATION DATE	AD CONCURRENCE DATE
	ENGINEERING DATE A DISPOSITION ACTION TAKEN	.N.I. (ASME) IF REQUIRED
33	METHOD OF DISPOSITION ACTION VERIFICATION	34 NCR CLOSED BY
	RESULTS OF DISPOSITION ACTION VERIFICATION	
	ACCEPTABLE UNACCEPTABLE IF UNACCEPTABLE, REFERENCE SUPERSEDING NCR NUMBER	QAD DATE
		A.N.I. (ASME) DATE IF REQUIRED
		QA-006 Rev 2